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Ozark Mountain School District
250S Hwy 65

St. Joe AR 72675
870-439-2218

Health and Wellness District Improvement Priority

Section I: District Information

 School Year: 2019-2020

LEA Information:

District LEA Number: 6505000
School District: Ozark Mountain School District

Section II: District Committee Members:

District Wellness Committee Chair Name: Rose Saylors
Committee Chair Position: Curriculum Director
Committee Chair Email: rsaylors@omsd.k12.ar.us
Committee Chair Phone: 870-439-2218
District Wellness Committee Co-Chair
Name:

Amber Smith

Committee Co-Chair Position: Nurse
Committee Co-Chair Email: asmith@omsd.k12.ar.us
Committee Co-Chair Phone: 870-504-2213

 Additional Committee Members: 

Name Position or Role Organization
Represented

Phone Email

Ben Taylor School Board Member OMSD 870-221-3198 bentaylor360@gmail.com
Kerry Saylors Administrator OMSD 870-439-2218 ksaylors@omsd.k12.ar.us
Denise Turney Food Service OMSD 870-439-2218 dturney@omsd.k12.ar.us
Kelsey Hudson Physical Education

Teacher
OMSD 870-429-5215 khudson@omsd.k12.ar.us

Gigi Yochum Parent OMSD 870-391-9162 gyochum34@gmail.com
Morgan Hurst Student OMSD 870-504-1790 mhurst1716@omsdschools.org
Tim Gregory Community Member OMSD 870-416-4366 rgregory@hotmail.com
Meredith Myers School Health Professional OMSD 870-427-5227 mmyers@omsd.k12.ar.us
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 Reviewer Response:

 ADE Reviewed

  Reviewer Comments:
No revisions are needed at this time. Proceed to the Submissions Tab, and click the submit button in order to
complete the submissions process. Thank you, AEW 9/26/19
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